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(b) the time taken for their disposAl and the number of -cases in which errors were found;

(c) what care is taken against the wrong evaluation of the answer books while rechecking the ans ~r books:
and

(d) whether Government propose to introduce the system of re-evaluation so that justice is done to the students wft.o suffer at the hands •Jf the examiners'!

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRIES OF EDU CAT ION AND
CULTURE AND SOCIAL WELFARE
(SHRIMATI SHEILA KAUL): (a) and (b).1077 candidates applied for re~
checking of their marks in one to five subjects in the Ddhi Senior School Certificate Examination, 1982. Errors were detected in 14 cases. The Central Board of Secondary Education, ordinarily, takes two to three week-'>
t o dispose of such cases.

(c) Re-checking-of -marks is supervised by a senior officer of the Board.

(d) No, Sir.

Betterment and development of Scheduled Caste People under Special

Component Plan

3180. SHRI SURAJ BHAN: Will the Minister of SHIPPING AND TRANS-PORT be pleased to state:

(a) the total amount provided for the betterment and development of Scheduled Caste people under the "Special Component Plan" in his Minis.-
try for the year 1980-81 and 1981-82
separately;

(b) the amount actually spent under the said plan during the said two years separately:

(c) the reasons for less expenditure
!or each year?

THE MINISTER OF SHIPPING
AND TRANSPORT (SHRI VEEREN-
DRA PATIL): (a) The Ministry of Shipping and Transport has nn Special
Component Plan.

(b) and (c). Do not arise.

Finalisation of Indian Team for Asiad-82

3181. SHRI KAMAL NATH: Will the Minister of EDUCATION AND CUL-TURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Indan teams for various events for Asiad-82 have been finalised; and

(b) arrangements made for coaching the players for Asiad-82?.

THE MINISTER OF ST A TE OF THE
MINISTRIES OF EDUCATION AND
CULTURE AND SOCIAL WELFARE
(SHR1MATI SHEILA KAUL): (a) The Indian Olympic Association who are responsible for the selection of IndiAn teams for Asiad-1982 have informed the Government that Indian teams for various events of 9th Asian Games 1982 have not yet been finalised.

(b) India will be taking part in all the 21 disciplines included in the IX Asian Games. India will Rlso be participating in Kabaddi which is one of the two demonstration James approved for the Games. Training schedules formulated by the National Sports Federations in consultation with the Netaji Subhash Institute of Sports, Patiala and with the approval of All India Council of Sports :ind th?. Coaching Monitoring Committee set p by the Government under the Chairmanship of Shri R N. Mirdha., M.P., to prepare our sportsmen :ma women for participation in the 9th Asian Games are under implementation. 175 coaching camps a ~ been conducted up to.
30-6-82. The training is IJeing imparted by senior coaches of ~ and foreign coaches whose services have been obtained at the request of National Sponts Federations. Necessary imported sophisticated sports equipment and sports training films and indigenous equipment 81'e being used in training of the teams. Opportunities for exposure to international competitions abroad as well as in India are also being provided as and when necessary.
Physical facilities have b~en createrl by way o! 5 new indoor halls r.t NIS, Patiala, by laying Synthetic Track in the Jawaharlal Nehru Stadium and the Astro-turf surface in the National Stadium in addition to h.ying of Synthetic Track and Synthetic Hockey Turf at NIS, Patiala for training of Indian teams. Facilities for ~ sical conditioning and for mc;;.suring the physical fitness of sportsmen and women have also been provided at NIS, Patiala. Besides this, diet money for the sportsmen under tr&ining- for Asiad-82 has been increased to Rs. 25/-
per head per day.

West Coast Canal ~ National Water_
ways

3182. SHI\:J V. S. VIJA YARAGHA-
VAN : Will the Minister of SHIP-PING AND TRANSPORT be pleased

t o  state:

(a) whether Government are considering the West Coast Canal in Kerala as a National Waterways; and

( b) if so, the steps being taken
.develop it?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY SHIPPING AND
TRANSPORT (SHRI SITA f\:AM KESARI): (a) and (b). West Coast canal in Kerala is one of the Waterways identified for being considered for declaration as National Waterways.

Provision has been made in i.he
Sixth Five-Year Plan for hydrographic surveys and traffic studies which
.are essential, as waterways t o be cun-
sidered as n ational waterway:,. Subject to availability of resources. both technical and financial for cl'lrrying out the above, these are proposed to l:C' t, k,•n UP.

~llfit a1 ~ ttl•T1" ~ •f« t ~

(=t' :t'f

Cf!fT ~ l lfeft l' f~ ~~ T~ cITT' ~qr 'fitit fCfi :

( Cfi) 'FIT l' f~ ~~ ~ foll ~~ ~
'1 T~ ~ ~:q- G" :~ tnr c;r~ f~~
Cfir OfiTJ:r w.rffi:o ~ flf ~ 1ft~ =q"t1 ~

~
Q

( ~  l'.ffa ~r  en ~i:rii ~r Cfi'Rcrt ~ ;.
'J;!"R

(if) l' f~ Ofillf Cf,;.i" Cf :fi ~ ~

\ifr!tm ·;i

~~ i ~r;' ct~r ti',·UT.f flf~· f:1~ l
' q '3"tf ~  ( ~1 qf~~~ ~~  :

(Cfi) ~ (rr). ;rr r~-~; rr 'ISts ~

'1r~~r ~l~ f::r·:rffi;r :::rr<r'1r er~ '1~

~~-" ~~;r t ~r~ 1 9. i 1 f<tio lfto
it' ~r ft r rr~;r fa~;r 'li'r ~ cru
Qr rr11r ~ 1 f:rq-~~r ~ l"!fT ~ : rrr{-

~:ft Cfi a.T.;;r ::rrpr "1T~rr f~~r r ·<fif

Cflnt '+1' r Q; ~ q 1 +:frf ~ \1 Cfiflf ~  l~

tj" m cl'1f 911 "f rfr * ~;:r ::r :>' n rr::r =rr:: Q 2 ~ '1Q 111'1

Use of contraceptive Pills by Rural women

3184. SHRIMATI GEETA
MUKHERJEE: Will the MiniS"ter of
.HEALTH AND FAMILY WE LFAfi:E be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government have decided to ~u l to rural women oral contraceptive pills vd:ich will be sold at very cheap rate on donation to the Government by foreign pharmaceutical monopolies like Wyeth, P ark Devi!=\ etc.:

(b) if so, whether Government are aware that there is a growing resist-

